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ANSWERED ON:16.05.2002
NTPC`S STEPS TO INCREASE ITS SALES TURNOVER
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) has taken steps to increase its sales turnover;

(b) if so, the achievement made in this regard by NTPC during each of the last three years; and

(c) the projection sales turnover for 2002-03?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. National Thermal Power Corporation`s (NTPC) Sales Revenue comprise mainly income from generation of power.
The generation of power by NTPC has been on the increase. The generation of power during the last three years is as under :

Year     Generation in MUs

1999-2000    118677
2000-2001    130154
2001-2002    133190

The Sales Turnover in financial terms, will depend upon the quantity of power supply and also the tariff. The sales turnover of NTPC for the last three years is as under :

Year     Rs. in Crore

1999-2000    16101.75
2000-2001    19045.14
2001-2002    19786.42 @

@ Provisional (Unaudited)

(c) : Projections of sales turnover for the year 2002-03 is estimated to be Rs.20344.59 Crores.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

